Dr. Tushar Guha - Founder - Chairman, NRITYANJALI GROUP

Nrityanjali Group has -

- 1. Nrityanjali the registered public charitable trust
- 2. Nrityanjali institution of Performing Arts, Education, Personality Development & Management services
- 3. Nrityanjali Educational Services
- 4. Nrityanjali Management Services and
- 5. Nrityanjali Social Activities
- 6. Open Forum for Principals (regd.) OFP

Dr. Tushar Guha, *is* an eminent corporate trainer, psychologist and educationist and the personality development pioneer in India.

With over 32 years old in-depth research and professional experience, he made history in the year 2000 when we became the first Doctorate in Personality Development, in the world from the United States. An Honours Graduate in English Literature, Masters Degree in Economics, Doctorate in Psychology and Personality Development, Dr. Tushar Guha is also an entrepreneur with his own printing and publishing house.

At 15 years of age, his passion for personality development and positive communication became obvious with his initiation of Nrityanjali - The Institute of Performing Arts, Education, Personality Development and Management Services.

A brilliant orator and a great presenter Dr. Tushar Guha is a Trainer and Consultant to numerous Corporate Houses, Management and other Educational institutions across the world.

A Motivational Speaker, his specific research and expertise is on:

Communication / Practical Dimension to Transactional Analysis
Human Relations / Emotion Management and Emotional Combinations
Meditation / Science of Mirror - Using Elements of Performing Arts
Conflict resolution and Effective Parenting

- A Corporate Trainer & Consultant for 40 years he has trained over 4 lakh executives in India and abroad.
- As an educationist he has devoted 48 years in promoting Personality Development and Life Skill programmes to be in the main stream of Education and has trained more than 20 lakh Teachers, Head of Institutions, college and professional college students in India and abroad.

- Expert Resource Person on Personality Development to Maharashtra HSC Board.
- Member Syllabus Committee on Personality Development to Maharashtra HSC Board
- Expert Resource Person to the World Bank Aided District Primary Education Project (DPEP), Govt. of India from 1993 to 2003.
- Expert Faculty on Personality Development with the World Bank Aided Educational Projects, Govt. of India.
- Guest Faculty to Management Institutes like S.P.Jain, Welingkar, Dalmia, Rizvi, Advent, ITM etc and Indian Institute of Technology – IIT. He is also a guest faculty to professional associations like the Indian Medical Association, POSAT etc.
- Was Special Executive Officer, Govt. of Maharashtra.
- He has authored the first text book for std 9th & 10th on the subject for SSC Schools.
- Practicing Psychologist and Counsellor, External Examiner for Post Graduate students,
 University of Mumbai and PhD Guide International University of Contemporary Studies,
 USA.
- Member of the Editorial Board of the In-house Magazine of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan -Govt. of Maharahstra.
- His research is published and quoted in various national and international publications and forums
- Recipient of the Rajiv Gandhi Avantika Life time achievement award, New Delhi for Excellence in Education
- Recipient of Life Time Achievement Award for outstanding contribution to education, by the **All India Achievers Foundation**, New Delhi and many others.
- Dr. Tushar Guha was the chairperson of the seven day National Conference of Fine
 Arts, Education and Personality Development in 1993 (CONFEP 93).
- Dr. Tushar Guha was the Chairperson for the Two days National Conference of Education & Social Sensitivity (NCESS) held at World Trade Centre in March 2013.
- Dr.Tushar Guha is the Founder Chairperson of Open Forum for Principals (OFP), INDIA.
- Dr.Tushar Guha's paper on 'Conflict Resolution', 'Human Equations & Emotions'
 was presented by his student at the Harvard School of Education in 2013.
- Dr. Tushar Guha was invited to share his views on 'Indian Culture and Values' at the conference held by Dayanand Institute of Education & Management Research (DIEMR) in 2009, 2011 respectively.

- Presented papers at number of International and national conferences and seminars on Corporate Management Affairs and Education Development.
- In November 2013, Dr. Tushar Guha headed a team of 7 Educators and 7 Students for an Educational Exchange initiative between Open Forum for Principals (OFP) and Department of Education & Child Development, Government of South Australia.
- Dr. Tushar Guha addressed on 'Indian Values & Education' to the august gathering at Adelaide, South Australia. The event was specially organised by the office of the Mayor of Adelaide Mrs. Smith.
- Included in the "International Who's Who of Intellectuals" by International Biographical Centre, Cambridge, England for achievement in the particular field and selfless service to society.

Authored number of books

Perceptions of Personality in English, Hindi, Marathi and Gujarathi

Quote Unquote

Life is like that

Second Thought in English & Marathi

Reality Living

People Management

An exponent in Indian Classical Dance, Indian Folk Dance and Western Dance, he is an Actor, Singer, Dubbing Artiste, Music Composer and Director of Plays and a Poet. Dr. Tushar Guha received critical acclaim and has performed in more than 3500 shows all over the world. Celebrity Judge for programmes with Doordarshan, Sahayadri TV Channels.

A leader by actions, more than mere words, he was given a **Certificate of Appreciation for Courage** by the Bombay Police Commissioner in 1990 for defusing a crowd of 400 rioters single handedly.

He is an active social worker and works with numerous institutions for the poor, handicapped, homeless as well as Cancer and AIDS patients. Dr. Guha is married and has a daughter and granddaughter.

On 5th January 2017, Charushila Productions and New Bombay Design Company – **Alumni FTII** premiered the screening of the **90 minutes documentary film** on the Life and Work of Dr. Tushar Guha titled '**NIRJHAR**'.